

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME OF PUBLICATION ONLINE. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONSULT INDIVIDUAL ITEMS PACKAGING OR CONTACT THE CUSTOMER CARE TEAM.

**Manufacturer name:**

Stockan's Oatcakes Ltd

**Manufacturer Address:**

The Granary, 25 North End Rd, Stromness, Orkney

**Product Name & Code:**

Orkney Thick Oatcakes 200g

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2057kj	514kj
Total Fat	18.2g	4.55g
Saturated	6.7g	1.67g
Carbohydrates	68g	17g
Sugar	2.1g	.52g
Protein	9.8g	2.45g
Salt	1.23g	.31g

**Ingredient List**

U.K. Wholegrain **Oats** (78%)  
 Vegetable Oil (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed)  
 Fortified **Wheat Flour** (**Wheat**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)  
 Sugar  
 Salt  
 Raising Agents (Potassium Bicarbonate)  
 For allergens including Cereals containing Gluten see ingredients in **bold**

**Storage Information**

Cool dry place

**May Contain Statements**

May Contain Milk

**Country of Origin**

UK

**Suitable for**

Vegan, Vegetarian

**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

High in fibre

**Product Manufacturer:**

The Mouse House Cheese Co

**Product Name & Code:**

Italian Pizza Cheddar

<b>Nutrition</b>	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
<b>Energy kJ/Kcal</b>	1759/423	1759/423
<b>Total Fat</b>	32.1	32.1
<b>Saturated</b>	22.7	22.7
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	10.0	10.0
<b>Sugar</b>	0.4	0.4
<b>Protein</b>	24.1	24.1
<b>Salt</b>	1.39	1.39

**Ingredient List**Cheddar (MILK), Tomato Flakes, Garlic, Basil,  
Preservative (E202)**Storage Information**

Store Below 6°C

**May Contain Statements****Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Suitable for**Gluten free and  
Vegetarian**Additional Information**

**Product Manufacturer:**

The Mouse House Cheese Co

**Product Name & Code:**

Black Pepper Cheddar

<b>Nutrition</b>	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
<b>Energy kJ/Kcal</b>	1783/430	1783/430
<b>Total Fat</b>	34.4	34.4
<b>Saturated</b>	24.6	24.6
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	7.5	7.5
<b>Sugar</b>	0.2	0.2
<b>Protein</b>	23.3	23.3
<b>Salt</b>	1.37	1.37

**Ingredient List**Cheddar (MILK), Cracked Black Pepper,  
Preservatives (E202)**Storage Information**

Store Below 6°C

**May Contain Statements****Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Suitable for**Gluten Free and  
Vegetarian**Additional Information**

Click or tap here to enter text.

**Product Manufacturer:**

The Mouse House Cheese Co

**Product Name & Code:**

Lincoln Steep Hill Vintage Cheddar

<b>Nutrition</b>	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
<b>Energy kJ/Kcal</b>	1700/410	1700/410
<b>Total Fat</b>	34.4	34.4
<b>Saturated</b>	21.7	21.7
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	0.1	0.1
<b>Sugar</b>	0.1	0.1
<b>Protein</b>	25.0	25.0
<b>Salt</b>	1.8	1.8

**Ingredient List**

Cheddar (MILK), Salt, Rennet

**Storage Information**

Store Below 6°C

**May Contain Statements****Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Suitable for**Gluten free and  
Vegetarian**Additional Information**

Click or tap here to enter text.



## Product Specification

<b><u>Product Name:</u></b>	Tomato Chutney
<b><u>Weight:</u></b>	38g
<b><u>Ingredients:</u></b>	Tomatoes (75%), Sugar, Wine Vinegar, Salt, Spices (Onion Powder, Chill Powder, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cloves), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid
<b><u>Shelf life/ Storage Conditions:</u></b>	Shelf life: 36 months after production. Store at ambient temperature. Refrigerate once opened

### **Organoleptic Attributes:**

<b>Appearance</b>	Red in colour, containing no seeds
<b>Texture</b>	Smooth and slightly textured paste
<b>Flavour</b>	Tomato, vinegar, with background spice

### **Analytical Characteristics:**

<b>Total Soluble Solids</b>	42 (± 3) <sup>o</sup> Brix
<b>pH</b>	3.40 – 3.80

### **Allergen Information:**

<b>ALLERGENS</b>	<b>Present in product</b>
<b>Cereals containing gluten</b>	NO
<b>Crustaceans</b>	NO
<b>Eggs</b>	NO
<b>Fish</b>	NO
<b>Peanuts</b>	NO
<b>Soybeans</b>	NO
<b>Milk</b>	NO
<b>Nuts</b>	NO
<b>Celery</b>	NO
<b>Mustard</b>	NO
<b>Sesame seeds</b>	NO
<b>Sulphur dioxide and Sulphites at level above 10mg/kg</b>	NO
<b>Lupin</b>	NO
<b>Molluscs</b>	NO

**Dietary Suitability:**

The product is **SUITABLE** for the following diets:

Vegetarians	<b>Y</b>	Coeliacs	<b>Y</b>
Vegans	<b>Y</b>		

**Nutritional Information:**

	Quantity	Unit	Source of Information
Energy	744	kJoules per 100 g	Calculated
Energy	179	kcalories per 100 g	Calculated
Fat	0	g per 100 g	Calculated
of which saturates	0	g per 100 g	Calculated
Carbohydrate	38	g per 100 g	Calculated
of which sugars	38	g per 100 g	Calculated
Protein	2.8	g per 100 g	Calculated
Salt	0.04	g per 100 g	Calculated

**Packaging Information:**

Pack Size	72 x 38g
Case Dimensions (l x w x h) mm	274 x 184 x 155
Case Gross Weight (kg)	7.9
Pallet Quantities (Standard) (Cases x Layer= Total)	20 x 5 = 100
Primary	57g of glass jar with 4g of steel twist off cap
Secondary	3x29g of cardboard tray with 12g of polythene wrap
Tertiary	Wooden pallet and stretch wrap

**Quality Control:**

All our products are positively released following the quality and sensory checks.

Test	Target
TSS (°Brix)	39 - 45
pH	3.40 – 3.80
Average Weight Checks	38g
Traceability Codes	Julian code
Metal detection	Ferrous Non Ferrous Stainless Steel

***We warrant that all the products supplied by Wilkin & Sons Ltd:***

- *Shall comply in all respects with this specification, shall be clean, sound, non-injurious to health and shall be fit for the purpose for which they are intended.*
- *Shall comply with all aspects with the Food Safety Act 1990, and with associated regulations, and with all other relevant United Kingdom and European Union legislation, regulations, standards and codes of practice.  
Packaging shall comply with legal requirements for Food Contact Materials.*
- *Shall be of the nature, substance and quality described and shall not be presented in such a way which may mislead the purchaser.*
- *Shall be stored, stacked, handled and transported under suitable conditions so as to maintain safety and quality at all times.*
  - *Shall be fully traceable back to the place and time of manufacture, and to the ingredients used.*
- *Customers are advised to determine the suitability of products for their specific application, and to store and use products according to this specification. It will not normally be possible to provide a life extension on products once delivered to customers' premises.*
  - *Customers must notify any damage or defects immediately on arrival.*

***Genetic Modification:***

*None of the ingredients or processing aids used in manufacture of our products is genetically modified. Additionally, no such materials are used in the manufacture of any products at our site. All possible precautions are taken to ensure that materials that may be genetically modified are sourced from non-genetically modified sources.*

*Issue Date: 07/04/2020*

*Issue Number: 04*

*Doc Ref Number: Specs 104*

*Authorized by: Agnieszka Kusmierzak*

*Approved by: Urszula Masny-Zielinska*

*Reason for issue: Change of template*



*Produced in a "Nut Free" Factory*

<b>FOR AND ON BEHALF OF WILKIN AND SONS:</b>	
<b>Signature:</b>	<i>U. Masny-Zielinska</i>
<b>Print Name:</b>	Urszula Masny-Zielinska
<b>Position:</b>	Quality Manager

**Company Contact Details:**

*Wilkin & Sons Ltd.  
Brook Road, Tiptree, CO5 0RF  
Essex, United Kingdom  
Email: [tiptree@tiptree.com](mailto:tiptree@tiptree.com)  
Tel: +44 (0) 1621 815407  
Fax: +44 (0) 1621 814555*





# Product Specification

<b><u>Product Name:</u></b>	Hot Mango Chutney
<b><u>Weight:</u></b>	38g
<b><u>Ingredients:</u></b>	Mangoes (44%), Sugar, Vinegar, Salt, Ginger, Chillies, Garlic, Onion Powder
<b><u>Shelf life/ Storage Conditions:</u></b>	Shelf life: 36 months after production. Store at ambient temperature. Refrigerate once opened.

## **Organoleptic Attributes:**

<b>Appearance</b>	Light brown in colour, containing pieces of fruit
<b>Texture</b>	Smooth paste containing textured pieces
<b>Flavour</b>	Spicy, fruity flavour

## **Analytical Characteristics:**

<b>Total Soluble Solids</b>	58 (± 3) <sup>o</sup> Brix
<b>pH</b>	3.00 – 3.20

## **Allergen Information:**

<b>ALLERGENS</b>	<b>Present in product</b>
<b>Cereals containing gluten</b>	NO
<b>Crustaceans</b>	NO
<b>Eggs</b>	NO
<b>Fish</b>	NO
<b>Peanuts</b>	NO
<b>Soybeans</b>	NO
<b>Milk</b>	NO
<b>Nuts</b>	NO
<b>Celery</b>	NO
<b>Mustard</b>	NO
<b>Sesame seeds</b>	NO
<b>Sulphur dioxide and Sulphites at level above 10mg/kg</b>	NO
<b>Lupin</b>	NO
<b>Molluscs</b>	NO

**Dietary Suitability:**

The product is **SUITABLE** for the following diets:

Vegetarians	<b>Y</b>	Coeliacs	<b>Y</b>
Vegans	<b>Y</b>		

**Nutritional Information:**

	Quantity	Unit	Source of Information
Energy	974	kJoules per 100 g	Calculated
Energy	228	kcalories per 100 g	Calculated
Fat	0	g per 100 g	Calculated
of which saturates	0	g per 100 g	Calculated
Carbohydrate	56	g per 100 g	Calculated
of which sugars	50	g per 100 g	Calculated
Protein	0	g per 100 g	Calculated
Salt	1.8	g per 100 g	Calculated

**Packaging Information:**

<b>Pack Size</b>	72 x 38g
<b>Case Dimensions (l x w x h) mm</b>	274 x 184 x 155
<b>Case Gross Weight (kg)</b>	7.9
<b>Pallet Quantities (Standard) (Cases x Layer= Total)</b>	20 x 5 = 100
<b>Primary</b>	57g of glass jar with 4g of steel twist off cap
<b>Secondary</b>	3x29g of cardboard tray with 12g of polythene wrap
<b>Tertiary</b>	Wooden pallet and stretch wrap

**Quality Control:**

All our products are positively released following the quality and sensory checks.

Test	Target
<b>TSS (°Brix)</b>	55 - 61
<b>pH</b>	3.00 – 3.20
<b>Average Weight Checks</b>	38g
<b>Traceability Codes</b>	Julian code
<b>Metal detection</b>	Ferrous Non Ferrous Stainless Steel

***We warrant that all the products supplied by Wilkin & Sons Ltd:***

- *Shall comply in all respects with this specification, shall be clean, sound, non-injurious to health and shall be fit for the purpose for which they are intended.*
- *Shall comply with all aspects with the Food Safety Act 1990, and with associated regulations, and with all other relevant United Kingdom and European Union legislation, regulations, standards and codes of practice.  
Packaging shall comply with legal requirements for Food Contact Materials.*
- *Shall be of the nature, substance and quality described and shall not be presented in such a way which may mislead the purchaser.*
- *Shall be stored, stacked, handled and transported under suitable conditions so as to maintain safety and quality at all times.*
  - *Shall be fully traceable back to the place and time of manufacture, and to the ingredients used.*
- *Customers are advised to determine the suitability of products for their specific application, and to store and use products according to this specification. It will not normally be possible to provide a life extension on products once delivered to customers' premises.*
  - *Customers must notify any damage or defects immediately on arrival.*

***Genetic Modification:***

*None of the ingredients or processing aids used in manufacture of our products is genetically modified. Additionally, no such materials are used in the manufacture of any products at our site. All possible precautions are taken to ensure that materials that may be genetically modified are sourced from non-genetically modified sources.*

*Issue Date: 07/04/2020*

*Issue Number: 04*

*Doc Ref Number: Specs 99*

*Authorized by: Agnieszka Kusmierzak*

*Approved by: Urszula Masny-Zielinska*

*Reason for issue: Change of template*



*Produced in a "Nut Free" Factory*

<b>FOR AND ON BEHALF OF WILKIN AND SONS:</b>	
<b>Signature:</b>	<i>U. Masny-Zielinska</i>
<b>Print Name:</b>	Urszula Masny-Zielinska
<b>Position:</b>	Quality Manager

**Company Contact Details:**

*Wilkin & Sons Ltd.*

*Brook Road, Tiptree, CO5 0RF*

*Essex, United Kingdom*

*Email: [tiptree@tiptree.com](mailto:tiptree@tiptree.com)*

*Tel: +44 (0) 1621 815407*

*Fax: +44 (0) 1621 814555*